Maiku Lal son of Sita Ram, Thrihar, Post Khairnagan
Farrukhabad.

By Adv: Sri N.K. Singh

VERSUS

Union of India through Secretary Post, Department of Posts,
India Ministry of Communications, Dak Bhawan, Sansad
Marg, New Delhi.

Post Master General, Kanpur Region, Kanpur.

SL Superintendent  of Post Offices, Fatehgarh Division,
| - Farrukhabad.
4 ' . . . Respondents

-" By Adyv: Sri Saurabh Srivastava
Sn S.C. Mishra
Sri R.D. Tiwari

- Sri Saumitra Singh

= ___:_

g ORDER

< Heard Shri D.S. Yadav holding brief of Shri N.K. Singh,
learned counscl [or the applicant and Shri D. Tiwari, holding brief

of Shri S. Srivastava, learned counsel for the respondents.

2. ‘The facts ol the casc are that the applicant was working as
E.D.D.A since 1.10.19069. On the basis of his seniority and
B -~ satisfactory work, he was given an order of appointment on group

‘D’ post dated 20.10.1997, The applicant joined the above group

D’ post but was superanuuated on 31.1.2007 on completing the
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" F##ltt art order direction directing ﬁe
i wnd other retrial benefits forthwitl M ith 18%

interest, and’or pass such other order mmﬁ m
Cowrt oy deem fit and proper in the cire e
caNe.

iii) Foisse any wther rule or direction which this Hon'ble
Fritwend ey decm fit in the circumstances of the case.

fl‘) for eowsinrdd the cost uf{ﬁe nppfmm;ﬂn >

S After his supcrannuatlion, the applicant made a
representation dat.l 2.0 2007 in which he has stated that he did
not have knowlcdge that on joirring g;roup ‘D’ post he would
require 10 years qualilving  service and that he should now be

allowed to continue post of G.D.S. where the age limit is

65.

4. In the counnt . iled by the rf:spt_)ndents,. It has been
stated that all action talen in the case of the applicant have been
according to rule o ! 1y le qualifying service required for grant
of pension is * . wonths whercas the applicant has

completed 9 yea; « and S days only and also services
rendered by Liiin . 11 ¢ not counted for pension purpose,
therefore, he 1= oo | (ccord of working as G.D.S. cannot be

taken into account whi ‘ulating qualifying service

Heard both 00 oo oLand perused the record on file, | am

that the “tand taken by the respondents is correct

and that L no fhm‘mﬁr al I service ofthe rapplwamas G.D.S. can be

L ]




intervention in the matter is made out. O.A. is accordi

dismissed. No order as o costs.




